OBEDIENGE, TRACKING AND ENDURANCE COMMITTEE

—ES8T 19830—

DOGS
VICTORIA

EASTER DOUBLE OPEN OBEDIENCE TRIALS

EXHIBITION AREA 2 & 6 KCC PARK, SKYE

SATURDAY, 20™ APRIL 2019



This Trial is conducted by the OTEC of DOGS Victoria under the Rules and Regulations of the VCA Inc. -

a copy of which is available with the Trial Secretary.

Trial 1

Class Judge Steward

CCD Mr M. Klecka Ms Carly Sorenson
Novice Ms S. Hicks Ms Fran Mills
Open 1 Mr G. Eades Mrs Sharon Sempel
Open 2 Mrs N. Mcllroy Mr Gary Fainges
Utility 1 Mrs D. Jackson Mrs Therese Rhyn
Utility 2 Mr B. Cotton Ms Lin Craig

UDX Mrs N. Mcllroy Mr Gary Fainges

PLEASE NOTE UDX WILL BE JUDGED PRIOR TO OPEN 2

Trial 2

Class Judge Steward

CCD Ms S. Hicks Ms Fran Mills
Novice Mr M. Klecka Mr Gary Fainges
Open Mrs D. Jackson Ms Merrae Balaam
Utility 1 Mr G. Eades Mrs Sharon Sempel &

Therese Rhyn

Utility 2 Mr B Cotton Mrs Lisa Sinclair

UDX Mr G. Eades Mrs Sharon Sempel

PLEASE NOTE UDX WILL BE JUDGED PRIOR TO UTILITY 1

Trial Secretary:

Mrs Lynn Klecka

Assistant Trial Secretary: Ms Melissa Ferabend

DOGS Victoria Representative: Mrs Andrea Sciberras

Photographer: Ms Sally Robinson




Trial 1 Trial 2
Check-In: 8.00 — 8.30 am Check-In: 11.00 to 11.30 a.m. (if required)
Judging: 9.00 am Judging: commences 45 minutes after completion of Trial 1
But not before 12.00 noon.
AWARDS

Class Winners — Cash and Rosette
Ribbons for Second and Third Place
Title Ribbons/ Qualifying Ribbons
Highest Scoring Exhibit in Trial for both Trial 1 and Trial 2 (excluding CCD) — Prize & Sash

Special Thanks to everyone who has assisted in any way to make these trials possible.

Precincts of Trial: Entire grassed exhibition area 2 and any area where rings are set up on area 6;
plus there is an exclusion zone of 10 metres around that area and all other rings as set up

Competitor Catering — unfortunately there will be no competitors catering available, however
OTEC will provide tea and coffee all day for you to enjoy.

Rewards: No rewards for the dog are to be left within 5 metres of the competition rings (ANKC Obedience Rules, 01/01/2016)

The OTEC hopes you have a lovely day at the Easter Obedience Trials, we wish you every success but above all, we wish you a fun day.
Remember you all take home the best dog at the end of the day ©

Due to a large number of entries in both Open and Utility additional judges have been contracted for both trials.
We thank Mr Barry Cotton for agreeing to judge Utility 2 at both trials and Mrs Noeline Mcllroy
for judging Open 2 following her UDX at Trial 1.
Thank you to all the judges and stewards and hope you enjoy your day.

PLEASE NOTE
TRIAL 1 MRS N. McILROY WILL JUDGE UDX FOLLOWED BY OPEN 2 // TRIAL 2 — MR G. EADES WILL JUDGE UDX PRIOR TO UTILITY 1




§> NEW AND USED VEHICLE SALES AND SERVICING,
, " FIVE GREAT BRANDS, THREE CONVENIENT LOCATIONS ~ [RSIEELULIE

VAREA FeLEY CROYDON - LILYDALE - RINGWOOD

50 YEARS

As proud sponsors of
OTEC and Friends of Obedience (FOOS)

Yarra Valley Motor Group are pleased to offer the following benefits on any new or used vehicle purchased...

» Exclusive member vehicle pricing
« Complimentary accessory pack valued over $300.
+ $200.00 donation to OTEC / Friends of Obedience (FOOS)

This offer is also transferrable to friends and family so if anyone you know is thinking of a new or pre-owned
vehicle call Jane to find out more. Jane Butcher — Customer Experience Manager (03) 9725 5555

Yarra Valley Toyota Croydon Toyota Eastern Suzukl Lilydale  Eastern Suzukl Croydon Ringwood MG Yarra Valley Nissan Lilydale Ringwood Nissan Eastern Renault Croydon Yarra Valley Renault
454 Maroondah Hwy 35 Hewish Road 450 Maroondah Hwy 23 Hewish Road 409 Maroondah Hwy 460 Maroondah Hwy 299 Maroondah Hwy 23 Hewtsh Road 460 Maroondah Hwy
Ph. 9735 5555 Ph. 9725 5555 Ph. 9735 5555 Ph. 9723 5555 Ph. 9013 0555 Ph. 9735 6789 Ph. 8833 9999 Ph. 9723 5555 Ph. 9735 6789

yarravalleytoyota.com.au | croydontoyota.com.au | easternsuzuki.com.au | ringwoodmg.com.au | yarravalleynissan.com.au | ringwoodnissan.com.au | easternrenault.com.au



COMMUNITY COMPANION DOG

1. Mrs N Bryska

2. Ms L Cornwell

3. Ms M Ryan

4. Mr M Scheurer & Ms K L'Hotellier

5. Ms P Stewart

6. E M Saunders

7. Miss S Shaw

8. Mrrs L Barrett

9. Mrs D Welsh & Mr R Welsh

10. Mrs P Child

11. Mrs C. Tipping

12. Gant

1ST

TRIAL 1

LABZTALES MR SMARTY PANTS

JENUIN RALPH RN

SIDHAPPENS

DIANON TIM TAM

CRANMIL WALTZING MATILDA

CH LAYNEPARK RED TOLLEYMAH

LANBART DAISY

MRS L BARRETT

GIPFEL VELVET DEBUTANTE

(Dog)

(Dog)

(Dog)

(Bitch)

(Bitch)

(Dog)

(Bitch)

(Dog)

(Bitch)

CH. CALLICOMA EXTRAVAGANT (Al) RN. HTM.N

SPEEDY

KANTENNA MOCHA CHINO

(Dog)

(Bitch)

JUDGE: Mr M Klecka

Labrador Retriever

Poodle (Miniature)

Associate

Dalmatian

Schnauzer (Miniature)

Staffordshire Bull Terrier

Australian Shepherd

Border Collie

German Shepherd Dog

(Bitch) Australian Kelpie

Associate

German Shepherd Dog

4100277028

3100309185LR

30164AR

3100294640R

3100344702LR

3100284579

2100490221LR

302061AR

3100313312LR

2100461631

301941AR

4100222442



NOVICE

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

Ms K Freebairn

Mr M Dang

Merrae Balaam

Mr L Finnin

Mr | & Mrs D Woollard

Koendidda Kennels

Mr P Howard & Mrs D Howard

Mrs P Albress & Mrs L Trotter

Mr P Quinn

Mr U Rhyn & Mrs T Rhyn

Miss C R Storme

Mrs J Godber

TRIAL 1

ANNABRE ELEGANT JESSIE

MILLY CCD

LUCSIMAMINA STELLA CCD RN TDX
ROZATE LITTLE BIG HORN

JAYELLA WOT R THE ODDS, TD

CH KOENDIDDA DRAGONS
BREATH CCD RN

DUAL CH(T) TS GRAND CH KILLARA
STASIA RN A.Z BSC

AIMHI SHE'S A KEEPER
CHARHARRA ECHO EFFECT

DUAL CH (T/NEUT) KILLARA
SUMMER WINE CCD

CHARLOTTE

WATERMILL MARGARITA

(Bitch)

(Bitch)

(Bitch)

(Dog)

(Dog)

(Dog)

(Bitch)

(Bitch)

(Dog)

(Bitch)

(Bitch)

(Bitch)

JUDGE: Ms S Hicks

Golden Retriever

Associate

Labrador Retriever

Australian Shepherd

German Shepherd Dog

Staffordshire Bull Terrier

German Shepherd Dog

Pug

Bichon Frise

German Shepherd Dog

Associate

Papillon

3100351655

3011966AR

3100216231LR

3100344180

3100347548

3100260298

3100328472

3100318300

3100348258LR

3100283302

302037AR

3100337250



NOVICE (Continued) TRIAL 1 JUDGE: Ms 8. Hicks

25. Mrs J Fry ROCKY RN CCD RA (Dog) Maltese 301903AR
26. Mrs B O'Shea KIMBASTAFF FINALLY
HERE CCD RAETJC (Bitch) Staffordshire Bull Terrier 3100283907

27. Mrs A Cochrane RO. CH ROZATE MILLION DOLLAR BABY (Bitch) Australian Shepherd 3100308556LR
28. Miss A Smith AUSSIELAB CALAMITY JANE CCD RN (Bitch) Labrador Retriever 3100300786LR
29. Mrs D Duggan ALBERT CCD (Dog) Associate 302029AR
30. Mrs A Morgan IAMGOLDN MOON SHADOW CCD (Bitch) Golden Retriever 3100274425
31. Frances MacNeill T CH VONFORELL FANA CCD (Bitch) German Shepherd Dog 3100265579
32. Dr M Murphy AUSTGEM TOTAL REFLECTION CCD, RN (Bitch) Dobermann 3100365372
33. Mrs P Embleton DUAL CH. (NEUTER) (T) CLARELLY

DOUBLE OR NOTHING CCD. RE. TSDX. HT. (Dog) White Swiss Shepherd Dog 3100331435

13T e 20 e s 3R e e et



OPEN 1 TRIAL 1 JUDGE: Mr G Eades

34. Ms K L Elliott CH. CHARMSTAFF HARRY THE KING CD RAE (Dog) Staffordshire Bull Terrier 3100204910 200mm
35. Mrs A Rogers RO CH TIAKINA THATS ALL JAZZ CDX RAE (Bitch) Shetland Sheepdog 6100094325 200mm
36. Mrs R Cheesman BELCROFT BELIEVE IN DIAMONDS CD RE (Bitch) Cocker Spaniel 3100323364 200mm
37. Ms N Terracall FAUVE RN CD (Bitch) Pug 301824AR 200mm
38. Mr R & Mrs A Sciberras T CH CARLANDY RONIN CD RA (Dog) English Cocker Spaniel 3100239408 300mm
39. Lindenbrae Kennels RO CH LINDENBRAE TARFIN IM MAGICKAL CD RAE(Bitch) Border Collie 3100305672 300mm

40. G & P M Brown HILLACRE HAWAIIAN NEWS CD RE (Dog) Shetland Sheepdog 3100278805 300mm
41. Miss C Hodges T. CH. TALCOTT HALLELUJAH CD RE (Bitch) Collie (Rough) 3100257653 500mm
42. Kadnook Kennels KADNOOK WESTBURYS HOT DESIGN CE RA ORA (Bitch) Labrador Retriever 3100264331 500mm
43. Mr D Hutson & Miss F Tucker ARCTICLIGHT PLAY ON WORDS C.D. (Dog) Samoyed 2100450126 500mm
44. Ms | Baloun KAZKIRI JANTI CD, RA (Bitch) German Shepherd Dog 3100260124 500mm
45. Miss R McGroarty ADDERSLOT MIDNIGHT CHARMER U.D. Bitch) Labrador Retriever 3100268193 500mm
46. B Sutherland ICEBEAR CD RE (Dog) Associate 301623AR 500mm
47. Mrs L E Holland T.CH. TULLACREST CELTIC DRIFT (Al) UD RN (Dog) Border Collie 5100081344LR 500mm
48. Mr L Hatfield & Mrs S Hatfield ELLAGANT GREAT MINDS CD (Bitch) Australian Shepherd 3100332816 500mm



OPEN 2 TRIAL 1 JUDGE: Mrs N Mcllroy

49. E Hogan ROZATE HIGH PLAINS DRIFTER (Dog) Australian Shepherd 3100308562 500mm
50. Mrs L Whiteway HOTOZ TIMELESS CD RE JD GD (Bitch) Australian Shepherd 3100331829 500mm
51. Mrs A Suarez NORDENSTAMM BLACKARROW CD ET (Dog) Belgian Shepherd Dog

(Malinois) 4100241608 500mm

52. Mr A Brogan RO.CH LLEWELLAN COLBY BROGAN CD RAEET  (Dog) Golden Retriever 3100256666 500mm
53. Fyreside Kennels T S GRAND CH DUAL CH (T) FYRESIDE DOUBLE

OR NOTHING (Al) CD RAE2 NRA ET (Bitch) Weimaraner 3100228691 500mm
54. Gant KANTENNA MOVES LIKE JAGGER (Dog) German Shepherd Dog 4100222439 500mm
% et e 2 et e B ettt

Eukanuba




UTILITY 1

55.

56.

57.

58.

59.

60.

61.

62.

63.

64.

65.

1ST

Mrs S Collier

Marta McKenzie

Mrs J A Mather

Mrs M H Brooks

Ms J Wilson

Mr L Hatfield &
Mrs S Hatfield

Mrs L Sinclair

Mrs C Toohey

Mr Ron Sciberras

Mr G Brown &
Mrs P.M Brown

Ms | Thompson

TRIAL 1

DEE LEE BEAUTIFUL SOUL CDX RE

KHAYOZ HEAVENS STAR UD RN

KHAYOZ ROCKIN ROBIN CDX

KHAYOZ SEVENTH HEAVEN CDX

RO.CH SCARLETTE UD RAE DWDF.N HTM.A

ELLAGANT POSITIVE TWIST CDX TD ET

RO.CH MILANGIMBI COFFEE N
CREME CDX RAE RM TD

CH RIVERREED ELIOTS ICE QUEEN CDX

SPRITZEE STEALINGMOMENTS CDX RA

HILLACRE SPENCER

MISSMOLLYINBLUEJEANS CDX

(Dog)

(Bitch)
(Bitch)
(Bitch)

(Bitch)

(Bitch)

(Bitch)

(Bitch)

(Dog)

(Dog)

(Bitch)

JUDGE: Mrs D Jackson

Schnauzer (Miniature)

Border Collie

Border Collie

Border Collie

Associate

Australian Shepherd

Border Collie

Brittany

Schnauzer (Miniature)

Shetland Sheepdog

Staffordshire Bull Terrier

3RD

31000257831LR

3100286146

310027595LR

3100249903

301486AR

3100268936

3100272576LR

3100325967

3100286755

3100241329

301802AR

300mm

300mm

300mm

300mm

300mm

300mm

300mm

200mm

200mm

200mm

150mm



UTILITY 2 TRIAL 1 JUDGE: Mr B Cotton

66. Mrs L Pope T CH RO CH ROBBIEDOGGIE CDX RAE ETJD T&S (Dog) Associate 301634AR 500mm
67. Mr A Brogan RO.CH JAMARANG BISKIT BROGAN CDX JD RAE ET(Dog) Golden Retriever 2100228034 500mm
68. Ms J R Jones KINBRACE HIT THE TARGET CDX.ET. (IMP NZL) (Dog) Australian Shepherd 00421-2012 500mm
69. Mrs A Mann ELLAGANT GREAT RHYTHM UD, RE, TD. (Dog) Australian Shepherd 3100276595 500mm
70. Mr G May SIEGERTAL AVALANCHE VOM RAJ CDX HT (Bitch) Rottweiler 3100349760LR 500mm
71. Mrs P Williams ADENSLEY FIRE N ICE CDX RE (Dog) Border Collie 3100289946LR 500mm
72. Mrs J Warren SANTAMARIA TAHLI CDX. RA. (Bitch) Golden Retriever 3100231691LR 500mm
73. Ms C Anderson CH VOLSCAIN AKIRA UD. RA. HIT. (Bitch) German Shepherd Dog 3100275847 500mm
74. Miss L Powell TS.GR CH T.CH RO.CH COPPERTOP THATZ

FOR SURE UD RAE ET (Bitch) Dobermann 3001254161 500mm
75. Mrs L Pope RO CH DANNYDOODLE CDX RAE ET JD TDX (Dog) Associate 301632AR 500mm
76. Dr T Ryan KUSHIKA MATCH MADE ZURI CDX (Bitch) Rhodesian Ridgeback 5100066384LR 500mm



UTILITY DOG EXCELLENT TRIAL 1 JUDGE: Mrs N Mcllroy

77. Mrs C A Shelton GCTSD.T.CH REVEIRTER ST LITHGHEIN CDX ORA QND NRD (Bitch) Labrador Retriever 3100248238LR
78. Anna Del Bono DUAL CH (RO) NORDENSTAMM ZARA UD TD RAE ET (Bitch) Belgian Shepherd Dog (Malinois) 4100227897
79. Mr Ron M Sciberras SPRITZEE INFLIGHT UD RAE AD JD (Dog) Schnauzer (Miniature) 3100192203

80. K V Bentley GLENTRESS BY MY SIDE UDX (Bitch) Border Collie 3100257927LR
T e 2V e 3R e e

Eukanuba




COMMUNITY COMPANION DOG

81. Mrs M Clarke-Starford &

82.

83.

84.

85.

86.

87.

88.

89.

90.

91.

92.

93.

94.

1ST

Mr J Starford

Mrs P Child

Mrs D Welsh & Mr R Welsh

Ms M Ryan

Mr M Scheurer
Ms K L'Hotellier

Gant

Ms P Stewart

Miss S Shaw

Mrs Karen Mosig

Mrs C. Tipping

Ms L Cornwell

Mrs L Barrett

EM Saunders

Mrs C J Chambers

TRIAL 2

RUBY

CH. CALLICOMA
EXTRAVAGANT (Al) RN. HTM.N

GIPFEL VELVET DEBUTANTE

SIDHAPPENS

DIANON TIM TAM

KANTENNA MOCHA CHINO

CRANMIL WALTZING MATILDA

LANBART DAISY

LAYNEPARK BLACK MYSTIC RIVER

SPEEDY

JENUIN RALPH RN

MRS L BARRETT

CH LAYNEPARK RED TOLLEYMAH

NAUGLAMIR SHILOHS WINTER
DRUMS RAE

(Bitch)

(Bitch)
(Bitch)

(Dog)

(Bitch)

(Bitch)

(Bitch)

(Bitch)

(Bitch)

(Dog)

(Dog)

(Dog)

(Dog)

(Dog)

JUDGE: Ms S Hicks

Associate

Australian Kelpie
German Shepherd Dog

Associate

Dalmatian

German Shepherd Dog

Schnauzer (Miniature)

Australian Shepherd

Staffordshire Bull Terrier

Associate

Poodle (Miniature)

Border Collie

Staffordshire Bull Terrier

Collie (Rough)

301980AR

2100461631

3100313312LR

301649AR

3100294640R

4100222442

3100344702LR

2100490221LR

3100338487

301941AR

3100309185LR

302061AR

3100284379

3100310205LR

3RD



NOVICE

95. Mr L Finnin

96. Mrs P Embleton

97. Mr P Quinn

98. Mr U Rhyn & Mrs T Rhyn

99. Miss C R Storme

100. Ms K Freebairn

101. Mrs J Godber

102. Mrs J Fry

103 Gant

TRIAL 2

ROZATE LITTLE BIG HORN (Dog)

DUAL CH. (NEUT) (T) CLARELLY DOUBLE
OR NOTHING CCD. RE. TSDX. HT. (Dog)

CHARHARRA ECHO EFFECT (Dog)

DUAL CH (NEUT) (T) KILLARA SUMMER WINE CCD (Bitch)

CHARLOTTE (Bitch)
ANNABRE ELEGANT JESSIE (Bitch)
WATERMILL MARGARITA (Bitch)
ROCKY RN CCD RA (Dog)

104. Mrs A Cochrane

105. Frances Mac Neill

106. Miss A Smith

107. Mr P Howard & Mrs D Howard

108. Dr M Murphy

1ST

RO. CH ROZATE MILLION DOLLAR BABY (Bitch)
T CH VONFORELL FANA CCD (Bitch)
AUSSIELAB CALAMITY JANE CCD RN (Bitch)

DUAL CH(T) TS GRAND CH KILLARA STASIARN A,Z BSC (Bitch

AUSTGEM TOTAL REFLECTION CCD, RN (Bitch)

JUDGE: Mr M Klecka

Australian Shepherd

White Swiss Shepherd Dog

Bichon Frise

German Shepherd Dog

Associate

Golden Retriever

Papillon

Maltese

Australian Shepherd

German Shepherd Dog

Labrador Retriever

German Shepherd Dog

Dobermann

3100344180

3100331435

3100348258LR

3100283302

302037AR

3100351655

3100337250

301903AR

3100308556LR

3100265579

3100300786LR

3100328472

3100365372



OPEN

1009.

110.

111.

112.

113.

114,

115.

116.

117.

118.

1109.

120.

TRIAL 2

Mrs A Suarez NORDENSTAMM BLACKARROW CD ET

Mr D Hutson & Miss F Tucker ARCTICLIGHT PLAY ON WORDS C.D.

Ms J R Jones KINBRACE HIT THE TARGET CDX.ET.(IMP NZL)

Miss R McGroarty ADDERSLOT MIDNIGHT CHARMER U.D.

Mrs L E Holland T.CH. TULLACREST CELTIC DRIFT (Al) UD RN

Mr L Hatfield & Mrs S Hatfield ELLAGANT GREAT MINDS CD

E Hogan ROZATE HIGH PLAINS DRIFTER

Mrs L Whiteway HOTOZ TIMELESS CD RE JD GD

Kadnook Kennels KADNOOK WESTBURYS HOT DESIGN CD RA ORA

Fyreside Kennels TS GRAND CH DUAL CH (T) FYRESIDE DOUBLE

OR NOTHING (Al) CD RAE2 NRA ET

Gant KANTENNA MOVES LIKE JAGGER

Ms K L Elliott CH. CHARMSTAFF HARRY THE KING CD RAE

(Dog) Belgian Shepherd Dog (Malinois)

(Dog)
(Dog)
(Bitch)
(Dog)
(Bitch)
(Dog)
(Bitch)

(Bitch)

(Bitch)

(Dog)

(Dog)

JUDGE: Mrs D Jackson

Samoyed

Australian Shepherd

Labrador Retriever

Border Collie

Australian Shepherd

Australian Shepherd

Australian Shepherd

Labrador Retriever

Weimaraner

German Shepherd Dog

Staffordshire Bull Terrier

4100241608

2100450126

00421-2012

3100268193

5100081344

3100332816

3100308562

3100331829

3100264331

3100228691

4100222439

3100204910

500mm

500mm

500mm

500mm

500mm

500mm

500mm

500mm

500mm

500mm

500mm

200mm



OPEN (continued)

121. Ms N Terracall

122. Mrs A Rogers

123. Mrs R Cheesman

124. Mr R & Mrs A Sciberras

125. Lindenbrae Kennels

126. G & P M Brown

TRIAL 2

FAUVE RN CD

RO CH TIAKINA THATS ALL JAZZ CDX RAE

BELCROFT BELIEVE IN DIAMONDS CD RE

T CH CARLANDY RONIN CD RA

RO CH LINDENBRAE TARFIN IM MAGICKAL CD RAE

HILLACRE HAWAIIAN NEWS CD RE

(Bitch)

(Bitch)

(Bitch)

(Dog)

(Bitch)

(Dog)

JUDGE: Mrs D Jackson

Pug

Shetland Sheepdog

Cocker Spaniel

English Cocker Spaniel

Border Collie

Shetland Sheepdog

301824AR

6100094325

3100323364

3100239408

3100305672

3100278805

200mm

200mm

200mm

300mm

300mm

300mm



UTILITY 1 TRIAL 2 JUDGE: Mr G Eades

127. Mrs S Collier DEE LEE BEAUTIFUL SOUL CDX RE (Dog) Schnauzer (Miniature) 31000257831 300mm
128. Mrs L Pope T CH RO CH ROBBIEDOGGIE CDX RAE ET JD T&S (Dog) Associate 301634AR 500mm
129. Ms C Anderson CH VOLSCAIN AKIRA UD. RA. HIT. (Bitch) German Shepherd Dog 3100275847 500mm
130. Miss L Powell TS.GR CH T.CH RO.CH COPPERTOP

THATZ FOR SURE UD RAE ET (Bitch) Dobermann 3001254161 500mm
131. Dr T Ryan KUSHIKA MATCH MADE ZURI CDX (Bitch) Rhodesian Ridgeback 5100066384 500mm
132. Mrs P Williams ADENSLEY FIRE N ICE CDX RE (Dog) Border Collie 3100289946 500mm
T et e 2N e st e

Eukanuba




UTILITY 2 TRIAL 2 JUDGE: Mr B Cotton
133. Mrs L Pope RO CH DANNYDOODLE CDX RAE ET JD TDX (Dog) Associate 301632AR 500mm
134. Ms J R Jones KINBRACE HIT THE TARGET CDX.ET (IMP NZ) (Dog) Australian Shepherd 00421-2012 500mm
135. Dr T Ryan KUSHIKA MATCH MADE ZURI CDX (Bitch) Rhodesian Ridgeback 5100066384LR 500mm
136. Mrs A Mann ELLAGANT GREAT RHYTHM UD, RE, TD.  (Dog) Australian Shepherd 3100276595 500mm
137. Mr G May SIEGERTAL AVALANCHE VOM RAJ CDX HT (Bitch) Rottweiler 3100349760LR 500mm
138. Miss L Powell TS.GR CH T.CH RO.CH COPPERTOP

THATZ FOR SURE UD RAE ET (Bitch) Dobermann 3001254161 500mm
139. Mrs J A Mather KHAYOZ ROCKIN ROBIN CDX (Bitch) Border Collie 310027595LR 300mm
140. Mrs M H Brooks KHAYOZ SEVENTH HEAVEN CDX (Bitch) Border Collie 3100249903 300mm
141. Marta McKenzie KHAYOZ HEAVENS STAR UD RN (Bitch) Border Collie 3100286146 300mm
142. Ms J Wilson RO.CH SCARLETTE UD RAE DWDF.N HTM.A(Bitch) Associate 301486AR 300mm
143. Mrs C Toohey CH RIVERREED ELIOTS ICE QUEEN CDX (Bitch) Brittany 3100325967 200mm
144. Mr Ron Sciberras SPRITZEE STEALINGMOMENTS CDX RA (Dog) Schnauzer (Miniature) 3100286755 200mm

1 et 2N e s et B et ee et ee et anen



UTILITY DOG EXCELLENT TRIAL 2 JUDGE: Mr G Eades

145. K V Bentley GLENTRESS BY MY SIDE UDX (Bitch) Border Collie 3100257927LR

146. Mr Ron M Sciberras SPRITZEE INFLIGHT UD RAE AD JD (Dog) Schnauzer (Miniature) 3100192203

147. Anna Del Bono DUAL CH (RO) NORDENSTAMM ZARA UD TD RAE ET (Bitch) Belgian Shepherd Dog (Malinois) 4100227897
148. Mrs C A Shelton GCTSD.T.CH REVEIRTER ST LITHGHEIN CDX ORA QND NRD (Bitch) Labrador Retriever 3100248238LR

149. Mr | & Mrs D A Woollard DUAL CH. (T), TS.GR.CH, KILLARA AELLA, UD (Bitch) German Shepherd Dog 3100283200
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